west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

A (00 908 Thursday, December 8, 2022

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
101 MCQUISTON DRIVE

JACKSON CENTER, PA 16133

Re: Permit approval for 10495
47-097-00772-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢ this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A.
Chief

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name: SWECKER, H.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-097-00772-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued:

Promoting a healthy environment.

12/09/2022



PERMIT CONDITIONS 47097007 72

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as Jaw. Failure to adhere to the specified

permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give

notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oi] and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

12/09/2022



4709700772

WW-4B 1) Date September 28 , 2022
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. Well 10485
3)API Well No. 47— 097 — torr2
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAIL PROTECTION
OFFICE QOF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation 1528.87 feet Watershed Pecks Run of Buckhannon River
District Warren County Upshur Quadrangle Philippi SW
Address 414 Summers Street Address P.O. Box 381087
Charleston, WV 25301 Birmingham, AL 35238
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor
Maia Sam Ward Name Next LVL Energy
Address P.O. Box 2327 Address 1951 Pleasantview Ridge Road
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Ravenswood, WV 26164
10} Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

Ice
See Attached *"Ollans Ga;

Notif

icaticn must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted

work can commence.

Work

order approved by inspecto(/’;-—% 2 )é ,_-(ZQ‘ - & Date [@g ZZC!ZZ

12/09/2022
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FOAM |34 MLANK-AEY -800.2.82

471-097- 722

HOPE NATURAL GAsS COMPANY

Wail No.. 10U9S Nooo581 £ 22 MW MS_ Eleation..... 1532 .

: Herbert M. Svecker ... ........ Located on Lease No...._ O 8895 . AOres .oy ...
Operating District.._Aeston e e A DImicL.-......Farreﬂ......Cnun!y ________ Upshur_____w.va.
Location Made_ :arcilt ls}.légsj({:h&d Mar 22) ..................................................................

ipril 4o 7% I s
gl:;::‘g:mor:::‘;;“wgy 7 __}_9__53 ______________________ Drilling Contractor ___ ... Guy L. Warer T
oriing Corupisted ._:‘3‘9.9!‘1'.:3‘...1 R T bl s e
L o et e i eeeeeee et
FORMATION ‘L“:::,";,%'::.' Tor BOTTOM Mﬂ‘!.:‘l, .L::m w-rE:;:uu Olé,::!unnd aua .F;und REMARKS

Clay 0 12

“and 12 70

ited Rock 70 98

548 98 137

MEDSTONE COAL 137 1Lk Mined out

Slate 1L 170 170

PITTSEURGH COAL 170 178

Slate & Shells 178 235 ‘| Hole Reduced @ 211' -

Red Rock 235 263 16" to 137

Lime 263 282

Red Rock 282 315

Clate 318 355

ited Rock 355 koo

I.Ime Loo L17

lted Rock L7 38

I.ime k38 L82

iled Rock L8z 500

Slate 500 547

lted Rock sh7 560

Lime 560 581

Sand 581 632

Slate 632 670

Red Rock 870 685

Slate 685 695

Zand : 695 713

Clate & Shells 713 749

“and - 749 85k

Clate 85l 8%0 —

“and 890 918

slate 918 985

Land 965 1032

Slate & Shells 1032 1062

Sand 1062 1077

Slate 1077 1130

Sand 1130 1172

Slate 1172 1180

Sand 1180 1188

Lime 1188 1230

“and 1230 1265

Zlate & Shells 1245 1357

iritty Lime 1357 1388

“late & Shells 1388 1446

‘and ]_ﬁgg lt;ég RECEIVED
.late & Shells 1 149 Office it
ited Rock 1,90 161 of Oil and Gas
Zritty Lime 161 1672

“AXTON SAND 1672 1705 0CT13 2022
“ed Rock 1725 1760

late 1760 1773

IITTLE LIME 1773 1788 WV Department of
“late 1788 1806 Environmental Protection
iied Rock 1806 1817

Giritty Lime 1817 1823

IG LIME 1823 2013

sand 2013 2030

“ritty Lime 2030 2072

SANTZ SAND (TOP) 2072

50 FOOT (BOTTOM) 2225 2110 5 Baiflers per hour

Cand 2225 2235 2137-LL | 2137-Lk | 2137-LL | Hole Full. Show of gas,
Zroken Sand 2235 2259 No Test. Small show ofil
Clate 2259 2261

“ed Rock 2261 2265

ritty Lime 2265 2283

‘ed Rock 2283 2290 z

ititty Lime 2250 2325 . q-_-

‘:!r:c: fock 2325 2327 04 Sulas
Titty Lime 2327 2345

1. Rock & Shalls 23L5 2523 I/ .4,240_912022
Gritty 1ime 2523 2530 -

UTH SAND 2530 2560



“41-09T-0077>

t#ed Rack\s Lime 2540 2573
Slate & Shells 2573 2600
5TH SAM ! 2600 2570
Slate & Shells 2670 3082
Critty Lime 3082 31L8
Tlate & Shells 3148 333k
lime 333L 3n
“late & Shells 327% 552?
nritty Lt 352 19
:i.ru_ﬁ'r{:mge L1383 4260 L237-L7 %lﬂ/ég W 2" 0.F. Ls2wm
firitty Lime 260 LL33 =L~
Slate & Shells Lh33 Li56L LB/10 Hp0 2" O.F. 292M
DENSON SAND Lzl | L6OT Ho. gas Srom Benson
Gritty Lime L6o7 L673
TOTAL DERTH L673 . RECEIVED
'Ce of Oil ang Gas
*  TAEN FROM GAMMA RAY |LOG 10L9 13202
LITTLE LIME 1770 180L .
1iIG LIME 1818 2027 ‘_NVDEpanmemof
GANTZ SAND 2072 2159 Environmenta pyor.
501 SAND 2173 2202 4235-40 Otection
LT S 2Ll 2555 L2L6-30 | L52M)292M
STH SAND 2598 2676 133
Plugged back 323
RILEY SAND b2o1]  Lasé Perf. 237, L238, 4239,
BENTew Bra 1535 Ls77 £528 _
TOTAL DEPIE - Lo73 PIugged Back casing anp TuBING RECoRD
eize Churged to Wail Put In Wall Pulisd Out LI el g g | gsitioe, |ty vl ,:"':“:'r': E;ﬁ{;‘“ﬁﬁ?%ﬁﬁ:‘
o Fot | in | fest | in | Fem 1] tn | Fem I | Fewt | o | Fast | in| Fet | 1n || 'eevinopdditioasstring
13 3/4" 108 - 90| - | None| - 90| - {Liner lset | 89]- 18] -
10 3/h" L39) - | L39] - | Nome| - 39l - | € T 115710 T ond - 32.754
8 3/8" 199L) 8 | 1843 | - | None| -| 1843 - 832]- | 151 | 8 2l 00#
7n | 2397 - | 2297] <1 Nome| - 2297 - 286 |- 100 | - 20,004
5.1/2" | 1L356| 2 | 1356| 2 | Nome| -] 4336 2 323|- | Nope - 17, 00#
SHOE AND PACKER RECORD
B1ZE SHOE OR PACKER TYPE SET AT (3.L) REMARKS Top Bottom
13 3/8 Wel ded on 10 3/4" Csg
10 3/k SHOE 437 15 Bags Cement Used 121 211
B5/8 | SHOE 1832 NO Cement or Aquage]l Used
7 PACKER 2286 No Cement or Aquagel Used
_51/2 SHOE L323 10 Bags Aquagel, 30 Bags Cement Used  Surface 3773
3773 4323
RECORD OF TREATING FORMATIONS
DEPTH TEST BEFORE TEST AFTER
WE{ faND Frem | To Read. | Lia. |[Opn | Read | L, [0on | Hr
18HOT) NOT SHOT QUARTS 1 SHOOTING AGENT OPEN OR TAMPED | | BHOT BY
] \ | !
[ I f I I
(ACIDIZED) NOT ACIDTZED QALLONS AGID USED ] ACIDIZED BY
- \ i 1
i | |
(HYDRAFRAG) [86Ls. | (BS. | AnENT |war mess, HYDRAFRAG B 1
; Braardtown | 0 | Water | 2700 B
f toang |19 * " TWater | 2800
} x 162,000 Sand 2800 (317 ) (6,5021M)
7-20-63 Rileyi 4237 (L2L8 | Fiunms 108« TwWater 2L00180/10 W |2" E5/10| M. 4| o Dowell
._} Brnhﬂo«ﬂl ‘r X
; Tranti; | L
resting X ; C-‘f
" ’ Flushing | X | | )—)(.U
COAL CEMENTING RECORD -
DateCemented.______________________ Size Hole Cementad Size Casing Cemented. ..___.____.__.___
Top Pittsburgh Coal ... _________......_________ Top Cementing ... oo .. _.__________ Amount Cament Used._.__...._...._.__________
Bottom Pittsburgh Coal..._________....._______ Botlom Cementing_ __._ocoweeeeeoooooo Amount Sand Used _.....o.........._._______
e R —— A “m=mevemom--ooe -~ Coal Company on ground when coal was cemanted.
Romarks:

Signature af parsona who temanted wall




4709700772

Plugging Prognosis

AP| #: 4709700772

West Virginia, Upshur County

Lat/Long: 39.07185233536, -80.1967106540496

Nearest ER: St. Joseph's Hospital (WVU Medicine) — 1 Amalia Dr., Buckhannon, WV 26201

Casing Schedule

13-3/8" @ 90’

10-3/4" @ 439’ (cemented up to 366" w/ 15 sks cmt)
8-3/8" @ 1843’ (no cement or gel used)

7” @ 2297’ (Set on Packer, no cement or gel used)
5-1/2" @ 4356’ (cemented up to 3773’ per well report)
TD @ 4356’

Completion: Perforated 4237'; 4238'; 4239'; 4248’ after completion, well plugged back to 4223

Fresh Water: 170’

Salt Water: 2110°; 2137°-2144’

Gas Shows: 2137'-2144'

Qil Shows: 2137'-2144'

Coal: 137-144" (Per Well Report — Mined Qut)
Elevation: 1532

1. Notify Inspector Sam Ward @ 304-389-7583, 48 hrs prior to commencing operations.

2. Check and record pressures on csg/thg.

3. Check TD w/ wireline.

4. Kill well with 6% bentonite gel if needed. OC/ — Db;_}

5. TIIH w/ tbg to 4223". Pump 100’ Class A/Class L Cement Plug from 4223’ to 4123, "T'a.:j P!MQ =

6. TOOH w/ tbg to 4123'. Pump 6% bentonite gel from 4123’ to 2347".

7. Free point 5-1/2" csg. Cut and TOOH. Set 100’ Class A/Class L cement plug across csg cut. 50°
infout of cut. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.

8. TIHw/ tbg to 2347". Pump 310’ Class A/Class L cement plug from 2347’ to 2037" (7” casing shoe
and Gas/Oil/Saltwater shows plug). Tag TOC. Top off as needed.

9. TOOH w/ tbg to 2037’. Pump 6% bentonite gel from 2037’ to 1893’ RECEJVE

10. Free point 7" csg. Cut and TOOH. Set 100 Class A/Class L cement plug across csg cut. 50 infout Office of Oifan‘?
of cut. TOOH w/ tbg to top of plug. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed. Gas

11. TIH w/ tbg to 1893". Pump 100’ Class A/Class L cement plug from 1893’ to 1793’ (8-3/8" csg UCT 1 3 202
shoe plug). 2

12. TOOH w/ tbg to 1793'. Pump 6% bentonite gel from 1793 to 1532". WV Do ‘

13. Free point 8-3/8" csg. Cut and TOOH. Set 100’ Class A/Class L cement plug across csg cut. 50 E"Wrorpmef,?ar:mem of
infout of cut. TOOH w/ tbg to top of plug. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as Protection
needed.

14. TOOH w/ tbg to 1532". Pump 100’ Class A/Class L cement plug from 1532 to 1432’ (elevation
plug).

15. TOOH w/ tbg to 1432'. Pump 6% bentonite gel from 1432’ to 489",

16. TOOH w/ tbg to 489". Pump 100 Class A/Class L cement plug from 489’ to 389’ (10-3/4" csg
shoe plug).

17. TOOH w/ thg to 389". Pump 6% bentonite gel from 389’ to 220",

18. Free point 10-3/4" csg. Cut and TOOH. Set 100’ Class A/Class L cement plug across csg cut. 50
in/out of cut. TOOH w/ tbg to top of plug. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as
needed.

19. TOOH w/ tbg to 220", Pump 220 Class A/Class L cement plug from 220" to Surface. (fresh water,
coal, 13-3/8” csg shoe and surface plug).

20. Reclaim location and well road to WV DEP specifications and erect P&A well monument.

s A
© (32002

12/09/2022



4709700772

WW-4A 1) Date: September 28, 2022
Revised 6-07 2) Operator's Well Number
10495
3) API Well No.: 47 - 097 . 00772
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NQOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Barbara A. Swisher Name None
Address 5825 Clarksburg Road Address
Buckhannon, WV 26201
(b) Name (b) Coal Ownex(s) with Declaration
Address Name Penn Virginia Operaling Company, LLC

Address 7 Sheridan SQ STE 400
Kingsport, TN 37660

(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Sam Ward (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Addyress P.O. Box 2327 Name No Declaration
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Address

Telephone 304-389-7583

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-G.

The reason you received these documents is thal you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, Wesl Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the atlached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chicf.

FessINeNECN SO NSNS ENReNEEORRERAEER T

Well Operator Diversified Production, LLC

By: Austin Suller T ” ;’fa_

1
1
1
'
:
Phyllis A. Copley : Its: Plugging Manager
'
1
1
&

T I L

: BEC
rulrca“rl“m\:\? ;?23 Address 414 Summers Street Office of Oil and Gas
My Commission Expires Septembar 16, 2023 Charleston, WV 25301 .
AEENCSesSANERANISENANECNANERNUEARERREER Telephone 304-419-2562 bti" 6 U AU“
Uk En Wv Dep?rtlrgentt ofti
e vironmental FProtection
Subscribed and sworn lg)ﬁe this o,)g day of QMM J@(A ) SO I
)ALy ‘Jv a (jﬁ Y Notary Public

My Commission Expires

(Lo o 4

@io;{“ng \Ul(_._j.-:)(&-'-;\ﬁ
0il and Gas Privacy Notice
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests, Qur

office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov.

12/09/2022



702 2410 0001 3247 0588

7022 2410 0001 3247 0571

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery mformallon visit our websrte at www.usps.com®.
o = E ™ 5% i
W § [ Y
Certified Mail Fee
$
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee
[J Return Receipt (hardcopy) $
[0 Return Recsipt 3
[J Certified Mail Restricted Dalivery  § _fr—,_—_\_ )
[C] Adult Signature Required . S (., L "
[C] Adutt Signature Restricted Delivery $ + % ¥

Postage
\

$ N -
ToalP 2550302
$ Well 10495 47-097-00772

Sent Penn Virginia Operating Company, LL
Sireet: 7 Sheridan SQ STE 400
....... ; Kingspor{, TN 37660

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only
O - 0 d O O L) D O
- & Y y ]
b’ B = - 5 i i"%!v ==
Certified Mail Fas : -
$
Extra Services & Fees (check bax, addroeas M peatel |
[JReturn Recsipt (hardcopy) TIoAS E ‘ﬁ o
[J Return Receipt (electronic) s ,.f._,r,,_.__,-‘ APREOIAN, -
[ Gentified Mall Restricted Delivery  § y a
[J Adult Signature Required s
[JAdult Signature Restrictsd Delivery $
Postage
$
Total I’
s__
Sent 1 2
s 5825C larksburg Road
Buckhannon, WV 26201

City, &

Y 7-07T~007 72

Jjed) 104FS

12/09/2022



. 4709700772

(5/16) APl No, 47 097 00772
Operator's Well No. Well 10495

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Opm’ator Name Diversified Production LLC - OP Code 494524121

Watershed (HUC 10)_Pecks Run of Buckhannon River Quadrangle Philippl SW
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes | | No .

Will a pit beused? Yes . No I |

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: _Produced fluid and cement returns

Will a syntheticliner be used in the pit? Yes . No l l If so,what mL.? 20

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes: =
Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP) )
10032002
B Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 2008300792002 ) /.
Reuse (al API Number )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)
Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe:

Drilling medium anlticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.,
Additives to be used in drilling medium? OCT 13 2022

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc.

WV Depantiment of
-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) Environmental Protection

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number?

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load ofdrill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any

West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shallalso disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that] understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL. WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Envitonmental Protection. 1 understand that the
provisions ol the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penally of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form andall attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of thoseindividuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete, [ am aveare~thar there e VIgAMCanr penafies™or™ "
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment. 1 FENEST Ry OFFICIAL SRAL

k|
1
]
1 &, ¢ NOTARY PUBLIC -
o B STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Company Official Signature (‘W«/%L%D) : Ak M i = ~ E
= [ 7 2ok 4
Company Official (Typed Name)_ Austin Sutler . %ﬁ%jj H144wmard C"C’_"ZB .
H e " 18,2023 1
Company Official Title Plugging Manager g "Rguesd” vy Commission Expires Septembar :
EennooonencBl ISR RO EES ssasnoa

Y
i S
My commission expires Wﬂl b / CO, FOI3

Subscribed and swormn before me thi

day of ' , 20 ol

Notary Public

12/09/2022



4709700772

Form WW-9
Operator's Well No. 10495

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 1 */- Prevegetation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type o

Fertilizer amount Ibs/acre

Mulch 2 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Red Fescue 40 Red Fescue 16
Alsike 5 Alside Clover 3
Annual Rye 18

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, ofthe land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

RECEIVED
Plan Approvedby: % /éﬂﬁ ww Office of Qil and Gas
Comments: OCT 13 2022

WV Deparmor, of

Environmental Protection

o
Title: OCJG A-_Asma?(a( Date: [&_{ < /ZGZ'?

Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes ( k )No

12/09/2022



WW-7 4709700772

8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS
Ap. 4709700772 wELL No. 10495

rarM Name: 1€rbert N Swecker

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NamE: Liversified Production

county: Upshur pisTRICT: VVarren
ouabrancrg: I hilippi SW

SURFACE OWNER: Barbara A Swisher

rovaLTY owngr: Diversified ABS Il LLC

UTM GPS NORTHING: 43251 1 529

UTM GPS EASTING: 569462.89 GPS ELEVATION: 1028.87"

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned APl number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters. Ofﬁcz Efc gf:\;ic?Gas
2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters
3. Data Collection Method: 0CT 13 2022
Survey grade GPS __: Post Processed Differential

. . . ' WV Deparimer: .«
Real-Time Differential Environmenta Prolre&,on

Mapping Grade GPS X : Post Processed Differential X
Real-Time Differential

4, Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

Digitally signed by Austin Sutler .
ot ez Sr Proj. Manager — 4/12/2022

Signature Title Date

12/09/2022
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DIVERSIFIED
energy

4709700772

To Whom it May Concern,

Attached is an ame

Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. The subject well is list

Thank You.

ndment that has been submitted to Chief of the office of oil and gas of the West
ed within the letter to the Chief.

u.S. Postal gervice”

CERTIFIED MAIL® 21
? : Iy -
S Domestic Mail On .
. i ion, visit our website at www.usp.c
sl For delivery information, Vit - e
in M Tngspart 1 TN] 37660
' a SerfeaMantee g4 (U |
- ( add fea g8 APPIRA
o5 & Fees (check box,
- Eﬁf:jf: l::eceipl {hardcopy) [y - .
A | [lRetum Receipt (slectronic) 5 CA il tmad(.
O | [Jcentfied Mall Restricted Deivery  $ % £ g'g,‘ s O\ ’mﬂ -
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4709700772

10/4/2022

James Martin

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304)926-0450

Mr. Martin,

Due to our cement provider, LaFarge Holcem, discontinuing the manufacturing of Class A
cement, DGOC will be utilizing Class L cement to plug the following well:

47-097-00772 Swecker H
Attached is the approved variance order for use of Class L cement.
Sincerely,

Austin Sutler
Asset Retirement Manager

414 Summers Street ¢« Charleston, WV 25301 » 304.353.5012
12/09/2022
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west virginia depariment of environmental protection

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
dep.wv.gov

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57 Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )
35CSR8 SECTION 20.1, )
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING )
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS )
REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(API) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of APT Class L cement in place of API Class A

cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L. cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West

Virginia Code.

3, Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L cement in
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

Promoting a healthy environment.

12/09/2022
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4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment
period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section

14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER
It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by API is

approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

.Tam?wfarti { Chief
Office of Ofl and Gas

12/09/2022 *




12/8/22, 2:46 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 4709701322 09701709 09700093 09700772

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued 4709701322 09701709 09700093 09700772

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Thu, Dec 8, 2022 at 2:46 PM
To: Samuel D Ward <samuel.d.ward@wv.gov>, Phyllis Copley <pcopley@dgoc.com>, Austin Sutler <asutler@dgoc.com>,
dwzickefoose@upshurcounty.org

To whom it may concern plugging permits have been issued for 4709701322 09701709 09700093 09700772.
James Kennedy

WVDEP O0G

8 attachments

ﬂ IR-8 4709701322.pdf
12K

ﬂ 4709701322.pdf
2789K

ﬂ IR-8 4709701709.pdf
12K

ﬂ 4709701709.pdf
2572K

ﬂ IR-8 4709700093.pdf
12K

M 4709700093.pdf
2609K

ﬂ IR-8 4709700772.pdf
12K

ﬂ 4709700772.pdf
2761K

12/09/2022
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